
Saturday, March 3[ Y 650 ke. 462 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
ews
9. 0 Entertainers All
10. 0 Deyotions: Rev. W. M.Isitt
10.20 For My Lady: Famous Or-chestras: National SymphonyOrchestra (U.S.A.)
11. 0 Domestic Harmony
11.15 Music While You Work12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Rhythm on relays
3.30 Sports results
4.30 Sports results6. 0 Children’s session: ‘This isBritain: London" (BBC feature)6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-~
DON NEWS)6.30 Names of Men Speaking inthe Radio Magazine at 9.0 a.m.
on Sunday7.16 Topical Talk from the BBC7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
State Opera Orchestra,"Hansel and Gretel" Overture
(Humperdinck)7.39 Red Army Choir,"The White Whirlwind," "Songof the Plains" (arr. Alexan-
droff)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 6 Studio Recital by Alan Pow(piano),"The Sadness of the China
Seas" (Granados), "A BirdMarket in Pekin’ (Oldaker),
Scandinavian Dance (Pesse), ‘"‘ADedication," "Postludium" (Doh-
nanyi)8.18 Studio Recital by PeggyWalker (soprano),"Bird of Blue" (German),"Loye’s Philosophy" (Quilter),"Boat Song" (Stanford), "A_Spring Song" (Parry)8.30 Joseph Szigeti (violin),Rondo .(Schubert)8.34 Studio Recital by Ainsley_Daglish (tenor),"The Merry Minstrels" (Glee-son), "The Lavender. Lass"(Murray), ‘Eleanore’ (Coler-
rot Shia "Waiata Poi"(Hill)8.46 London Philharmonic Orch-estra
Overture to a "PicaresqueComedy" (Bax)9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.30 Guy Lombardo and His
Royal Canadians10.0 Sports summary10.10 Salute to Rhythm: a BBCproduction featuring Phil Green
oe his Concert Dance Orches-tra
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

UWAX@E Sm
5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7.0 After dinner music8.0 "Radio Revue"
9. 0 MUSIC FROM THE MAs-TERS: Featuring weekly the
Symphonies of BeethovenLondon: Philharmonic Orchestra,— Giovanni’ Overture (Moz-art
9. 8 Minneapolis Symphony Or-
chestra, "Eight Dances" (Moz-art)
9.20 Leopold Stokowski and
the Philadelphia Orchestra, with
Agnes Davies (soprano), RuthCathcart (contralto), RobertBetts (tenor), Eugene Lowen-thal (baritone), and the Phila-
delphia Orchestra Chorus, Sym-
phony No. 9 in D Minor, Op. 125("Choral") (Beethoven)10.30 Close down

120%) AUGKTAND
1. Op.m. Light orchestral selec-ions
1.30 Round the Films
2. 0 Bands and Ballads
2.20 Hawaiian music
2.40 Piano selections3.0 Light popular music4.0 Organ selections
4.20 Tunes with "pep"

4.40 Light vocal and _ instru-mental music
5. 0 Music for the Piano, fea-turing Claude Debussy
5.30 Light orchestral music
6. 0 Light popular items7.0 Orchestral
8. 0 Dance session
11, 0 Close down

2 Y $70 ke, 526m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
6.15 Breakfast session
9. 0 For the Bandsmen
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Morning Star
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 Quiet Interlude
10.28 to 10.30 Time signals10.40 For My Lady: "Trades-men’s Entrance’’
11. 0 "Our Botanical Explorers:
Joseph Dalton Hooker": A talk
by Rewa Glenn
11.145 Comedy Time
12, 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 For the Music Lover
8.0 Half-hour Unit Play: "The
Adding Machine"
5. O Children’s session: Mrs.
Crawford’s Choir and "The
Sleeping Beauty"
6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)6.30 Names of men speaking inthe Radio Magazine at 9.0 a.m.
on Sunday
7. 0 Sports Results
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Ena Rapley (soprano), in a
group of Scottish Songs,"Comin’ Thro’ the Rye," ‘Robin
Adair," "Afton Water"? (trad.)
(A Studio Recital)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 "Itma’: Tommy Handley
(BBC production)
8.28 "Life is Nothing WithoutMusic!": Melody and harmony
by Henri Penn and his Sextet
{A Studio Presentation)
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.30 New Zealand News for
the Pacific Islands
9.40 Make believe Ballroom
Time
10. 0 Sports results
10.10 Jack Payne and his Band
{BBC production)
10.40 Dance music —
11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

Fe
WC WELLINGTON
. Op.m. Variety0 Dinner music
O After dinner music
8. 0 CLASSICAL MUSIC:
Arthur Rubinstein (pianist) and
London Symphony Orchestra,
Concerto No. 1 in E Minor, Op.
11 (Chopin)
8.34 Emmy Bettendorf (so-
prano), "Love Eternal’
(Brahms), ‘*To-morrow" (R.
Strauss)
8.42 Yehudi Menuhin (violin-
ist) ‘‘Praeludium" (from Son-
ata in C Major), "Air" (fromSuite in D Major) (Bach)
8.50 Paul Robeson (bass),"Plaisir D’Amour" (Bartini)
8.53 Grand Symphony Orches-tra, Hungarian Rhapsody No. 3
(Liszt)
9. 0 The NBC Symphony, "Sym-
phony No. 28 in C aS

garzart), Adagio for Strings in CMinor (Lekeu), Polevtsian
Dances from "Prince Igor"
(Borodin), "When Johnny
Comes Marching Home" (Gould)
(U.S.A. programme)
9.48 Robert Couzinou (bari-tone), "The Fir Trees" (Du-
pont)
9.52 State Opera Orchestra,
"Capriccio Italien," Op, 45(Tehaikovski)
10. 0 In quiet mood
10.30 Close down

"I

AAD) WELLINGTON990 kc. 303 m.
7. Op.m. You Asked for It ses-
sion
10. 0 Close down

2N7 (33 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
6.30 p.m. Children’s session
7.30 Sports session
8. 0 Recorded Concert9.0 Big Ben Chimes
9. 1 Concert, continued
10. O Close down

eNA aS
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. OQ Morning variety9.15 "The Woman Without a
Name"
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices11. 0 Morning programme12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Close down
5. 0 Tea dance
5.30 ‘Once Upon a Time"6.45 Dance Duettists
6. 0 Live, Love and Laugh6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Names of Men speaking inRadio Magazine at 9 a.m. on
Sunday
6.32 Musical programme6.45 Station announcementsCricket results
7. QO After dinner music7.15 Topical Talk from BBC7.30 "Mr. Thunder"
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 The Halle Orchestra, "AShropshire Lad" Rhapsody (But-terworth):8.8 From the Studio: E, G.Stevenson (tenor), "Our Little
Home," "A pSong Remembered"(Coates), "Fleurette" (Mec-Geoch), ‘Passing By" (Purcell)8.18 New Light Symphony Or-chestra, Four CharacteristicWaltzes (Coleridge-Taylor)8.30 "Stage Door Canteen"(U.S.A. programme) ,

9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 Comedy Land9.47 Chief Inspector French’sCases: The Case of the ArmyTruck"
10. 0 Close downVANE
7. Op.m. Listeners’ Own ses-sion
8. 0 Orchestre Raymonde, Schu-bert in Vienna
8.10 Radio Stage: "It’s Hard toGet News"
8.36 Light recitals9.1 Dance musie by JackHarris and Orchestra9.30 Swing session
10, 0 Close down

Q2J GISBORNE
7. Op.m. After dinner music7.16 "Hard Cash" ,742 Peter Dawson
8. 0 Concert programme8.45 Waltz time
9. 2 Modern dance music, withvocal interludes
10. 0 Close down

5} y 720 ke. 416m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Morning programme
9.30 Current Ceiling PricesFeatured Artist
9.45 Music While You Work10.10 For My Lady: FP
pianists: Josef. Lhevinne and Jan
Cherniavsky (Russia)10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Famous Orchestrag

11. 0 Light music12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Bright music
4.30 Sports results
Rhythm and Melody
5. 0 Children’s session
6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)
6.30 Names of Men Speaking inthe Radio Magazine at 9 a.m. on
Sunday
7. Q Local news service
7. & Citizens’ Service of Inter-
cession: Talk by the Rey, StuartFrancis
7.16 Topical Talk from the BBC7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:The Southernaires Instrumental
Quartet
A Studio presentation of popu-lar tunes
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 "Krazy Kapers"8.24 Louis Levy and His Orch-
estra,
"Everybody Sing" (Jurmann)8.31 In a Sentimental Mood
(BBC programme)8.46 "Nigger Minstrels"
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 State Opera Orchestra,"The Dubarry" (Millocker-
Mackeben)9.34 From the Studio: Leo Hig-gins (tenor),"Love can be Dreamed"
(Strauss), "Listen Mary"(Brahe) ‘Love is My Song"’(Murray)9.46 Patricia Rossborough(piano) with Orchestra,"Meddling with Mendelssohn"(arr. Scott-Wood)9.51 Louis Levy and His: Orch-
estra,Music from the Movies
10. 0 Sports results10.15 Billy Cotton’s Song Shop
(A BBC production)
Dance music11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

[SY CHRISTCHURCH
5. Op.m. Early evening music6. 0 Concert Time7.0 After dinner music
8. 0 SYMPHONIC PROGRAMME:
8.0-9.0--"‘Impressiongs of Italy",The Halle Orchestra, "Italian"
Symphony (Mendelssohn)8.26 Apollo Granforte (bari-tone), "Inno di Roma" (Puc-cini)
8.30 The Lamoureux Concertsociety’s Orchestra, "Impres-sions of Italy" (Charpentier)8.48 State Opera House Orch-
estra, Italian Serenade (Wolf)9.1 Prokofief!. (piano) andthe London Syntphony Orchestra,Concerto No. 3 in C (Proko-
fie ff)9.28 Germaine Martinelli (so-prano), "O Cool Night"
(Franck)
9.32 Boston Promenade Orch-
estra, Ballet Music from Gluck’s
Operas, freely arranged byFelix Mottl) :
9.49 Comedy Harmonists, "In
a Cool Dell" (Gluck)
9.52 The Philadelphia Orch-
estra, ‘"Ritornelle’: Prelude to
Act 3, "When I Am Laid in
Earth", from "Dido and Aeneas’’
(Purcell)
10. O Bright Concert
10.30 Close down

PSY L4
GREYMOUTH
940 ke. 319m.

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Morning music
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Afternoon variety6. 0. Cheerful Half-Hour6.30 ‘Dinner music

oi "The White peeked"_ LONDON NEW
Sporting Resuiss7.0 Geraldo anf His Orchestra,"Careless Rapture"

7. 8 Bing Crosby and. The KeyDarby Singers, "Song of Free-dom" (Berlin)
7.11 Roy. Fox and His Band,Alexander’s Ragtime Band
7.15 Topical Talk from the BBG
7.30 Saturday Night Hit Parade
7.46 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 The Varsity Glee Club
Singing College Songs
8.12 Harry Fryer and His Orch-estra ~8.30 "The Inevitable’ Million-aires"
8.68 To-morrow’s ProgrammeLine-Up
9. 0 Newsree!l and Commentary9.26 Party Parade10. O Close downVAR
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Music While You Work10.20 Devotional Service11. 0 For My Lady: "The Cirecus Comes to Town"11.15 Melodious Memories: Noy-elty and Humour12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Commentaries on the Ama-teur Athletic Association’sSenior Championships (fromCaledonian Ground)2.0 Vaudeville Matinee3. © "Random Ramblings: Revels,Recitals and Rhythm4.30 Cafe music
5. O Children’s session: BigBrother -Bill
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)6.30 Names of men speaking inthe Radio Magazine at 9.0 a.m.on Sunday7.16 Topical Talk from the BBC7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Viennese Waltz Orchestra,"Naila" Waltz of the Flowers
(Delibes)7.34 Frank Titterton (tenor),"Maureen O’Dare," ‘‘This LovelyRose" (Sievier)7.40 Plaza Theatre Orchestra,"Scarf Dance," ‘"Pierette"
(Chaminade)
7. What the American Comementators Say8.0 The BBC Midland LightOrchestra
8.24 From the Studio: Alison
Tyrie (contralto), .

"A Memory" (Goring Thomas),"Wind Flowers" (Austin), "All
a Merry Maytime" (Ronald)Paul Whiteman’s Concert
Orchestra,
"Second Rhapsody’ (Gershwin)8.41 From the Studio: Graham
R. Clothier (baritone),"Arise O Sun" (Day), ‘"What-
ever is is#Best" (Lohr), "For
England" (Murray)
8.50 The Salon Orchestra,"Where the Rainbow Ends"
(Quilter)
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.26 Dance music
10. 0 Sports summary
10.10 Masters in Lighter Mood
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWNYOR
5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner musie
7.46 "The Mystery of MooredgeManor"
O Variety8.30 "Paul Clifford"
8.56 Interlude
9. 0 Band music
10. O Light recitals
10.30 Close down

"N72 INVERCARGILL680 kc. 441 m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9.30 Current Ceiling Prices11. 0 "Recollections of GeoffreyHamlyn"
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
|
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)|


